$\frac{2 - 10.06}{02 - 17 - 3}$	2006	Docket	No.: DP-31	2001	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) MB No. 065' -0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08A/REV03		ET	U.S. DEPAR Pat		COMMERC
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ 10318 ⁻	372	•		v	v
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off		rd the attached of	original docum	ients or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of rec	eiving party(i	es):	
Robert W. Stanley Gary K. Mitchell	Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.			0	
Michael S. Vanderipe		gal Staff- M/C			Id Q
Boon H. Oun Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes Xo	P.O. Box 5052				521-S
3. Nature of conveyance:					1000
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger					
Assignment Assignment Assignment Change of Name	City: <u>Troy</u>		State/Prov.:	MI	
Other	Country: US	SA	ZIP:	48007	
Execution Date: _2/10/2006	Additional name((s) & address(es)] Yes	🛛 No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Pa	atent No.(s)			
2/16/2006 DBYRNE 00000273 061130 11352110 FC:8021 (40.00 DA					
2/16/2006))BYRNE 00000273 061130 11352110 40.00 DA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	🗋 Yes		ons and pater	nts involv	ed: 1
2/16/2006 DBYRNE 00000273 061130 11352110 FC:8021 (40.00 DA Additional numbers	☐ Yes 6. Total numb	⊠ No ber of applicatio			ed: 1
/16/2006 JBYRNE /00000273 061130 11352110 FC:8021 /40.00 JA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3) 	X No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41):	\$	40.00	
/16/2006 JBYRNE 00000273 061130 11352110 FC:8021 40.00 JA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott McBain	☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Enclose	⊠ No ber of applicatio	\$ s or insufficie	40.00 ency shou	
/16/2006 JBYRNE 00000273 061130 11352110 FC:8021 40.00 JA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott McBain Registration No. 37,181	☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Enclose creditee	⊠ No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exces	s or insufficie deposit acco	40.00 ency shou punt	Ild be
/16/2006 JBYRNE /00000273 061130 11352110 FC:8021 /40.00 JA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott McBain Registration No. 37,181 Address: Legal Staff-M/C 480-410-202	☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Enclose creditee ⊠ Authori	INO Der of application B7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exces d or debited to	s or insufficie deposit acco	40.00 ency shou punt	Ild be
C/16/2006 INBYRNE CO0000273 061130 11352110 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott McBain Registration No. 37,181 Address: Legal Staff-M/C 480-410-202 P.O. Box 5052	☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Enclose creditee ⊠ Authori	⊠ No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exces d or debited to ized to be char	s or insufficie deposit acco	40.00 ency shou punt	uld be
/16/2006 JBYRNE 00000273 061130 11352110 FC:8021 40.00 JA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott McBain Registration No. 37,181 Address: Legal Staff-M/C 480-410-202 P.O. Box 5052 City: City: Troy	 Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authori 8. Deposit acc 06-1130 	No ber of applications of appl	s or insufficie deposit acco ged to depos	40.00 ency shou ount it accoun	ıld be t
/16/2006 JBYRNE 00000273 061130 11352110 FC:8021 40.00 JA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott McBain Registration No. 37,181 Address: Legal Staff-M/C 480-410-202 P.O. Box 5052 City: City: Troy State/Prov.: MI Country: USA	 Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authori 8. Deposit acc 06-1130 	No ber of applications of CFR 3.41): ed - Any exces d or debited to ized to be char count number:	s or insufficie deposit acco ged to depos	40.00 ency shou ount it accoun	ıld be t
Z/16/2006 JBYRNE 00000273 061130 11352110 FC:8021 40.00 JA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott McBain Registration No. 37,181 Address: Legal Staff-M/C 480-410-202 P.O. Box 5052 City: City: Troy State/Prov.: MI Country: USA ZIP: 48007	 Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authori 8. Deposit acc 06-1130 (Attach dupl USE THIS SPAC 	No ber of applications of appl	s or insufficie deposit acco ged to depos	40.00 ency shou ount it accoun	Ild be t
P/16/2006 DBYRNE 00000273 061130 11352110 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott McBain Registration No. 37,181 Address: Legal Staff-M/C 480-410-202 P.O. Box 5052 City: City: Troy State/Prov.: MI Country: USA ZIP: 48007 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	 Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authori 8. Deposit acc 06-1130 (Attach dupl USE THIS SPAC 	No ber of applications of appl	s or insufficie deposit acco ged to depos page if paying b any attached	40.00 ency shou ount it accoun	Ild be t ccount) a <i>true copy</i>
2/16/2006 JBYRNE 00000273 061130 11352110 FC:8021 40.00 JA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott McBain Registration No. 37,181 Address: Legal Staff-M/C 480-410-202 P.O. Box 5052	☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Enclose credited ⊠ Authori 8. Deposit acc <u>06-1130</u> (Attach dupl USE THIS SPAC nation is true ar Signature	INO Der of application B7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to ized to be char count number: licate copy of this IE Ind correct and	s or insufficie deposit acco ged to depos page if paying b any attached Fe	40.00 ency shou ount it accoun y deposit ac t copy is a	Ild be t ccount) a <i>true copy</i>
2/16/2006 INDYRNE 00000273 061130 11352110 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott McBain Registration No. 37,181 Address: Legal Staff-M/C 480-410-202 P.O. Box 5052 City: Troy State/Prov.: MI Country: USA ZIP: 48007 DO NOT Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. John F. Buckert	 Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authori 8. Deposit acc 06-1130 (Attach dupl USE THIS SPAC mation is true ar Signature dependent of the contract of t	No per of applications 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to ized to be char count number: licate copy of this ind correct and fermition to ents, and docume	s or insufficie deposit acco ged to depos page if paying b any attached Fe	40.00 ency shou ount it accoun y deposit ac <i>t copy is a</i> bruary 10	Ild be t ccount) a <i>true copy</i>

PATENT REEL: 017566 FRAME: 0234

DP-312861

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-312861 entitled

COMPACT DISC PLAYER AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING EJECTION OF A COMPACT DISC FROM THE COMPACT DISC PLAYER

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney Scott McBain to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (________ filed ______) when known.

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence: ROBERT W. STANLEY PERU, IN 46970

GARY R. MITCHELL KOKOMO IN 46901

MICHAEL S. VANDERIPE CARMEL, IN 46032

BOON H. OUN SINGAPORE, MALAYSIA 760615

Date $\frac{2/10/2006}{2006}$ Declaration dated: $\frac{2/10/2006}{2006}$

Date_Z/10/2006 Declaration dated: Z

Date Declaration dated:

Date_____
Declaration dated:_____

PATENT REEL: 017566 FRAME: 0235

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-312861 entitled

COMPACT DISC PLAYER AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING EJECTION OF A COMPACT DISC FROM THE COMPACT DISC PLAYER

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney Scott McBain to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (________filed ______) when known.

Inventor's signature	2
Full name:	
Residence:	

ROBERT W. STANLEY PERU, IN 46970

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

GARY K. MITCHELL KOKOMO, IN 46901

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

MICHAEL S. VANDERIPE CARMEL, IN 46032

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

BOON H. OUN SINGAPORE, 760615 Date_____
Declaration dated:_____

Date_____
Declaration dated:_____

Date_____ Declaration dated:_____

Date	10	FEB ØE	>	
Decl	aratio	n dated:	IO FEB	۶L

RECORDED: 02/10/2006